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GENERAL NOTES (PART 9 - RESIDENTIAL)

Building Services Division
(905) 771-8810  Fax. (905) 771-5445

City of Richmond Hill
225 East Beaver Creek Road
Richmond Hill, Ontario
Canada, L4B 3P4

PERMIT NO. RM#-2022-00081

All construction must comply with the Ontario Building Code (OBC) 2012 as amended, including but not limited to the following. As a minimum, the
following requirements shall be incorporated in the final construction:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

All footings shall rest on natural undisturbed soil or compacted
granular fill with a minimum bearing capacity of 75 KPa (1570 psf)
unless known capacity is less and provided for in the foundation
design.

Step footings shall have a maximum rise of 600 mm (23 5/8”) for firm
soils, 400 mm (15 3/4”) for sand or gravel and a minimum horizontal
run of 600 mm (23 5/8”).

Concrete for exterior steps, garage and carport floors and all exterior
flat work shall have a minimum compressive strength of 32 MPa (4650
psi) at 28 days, with air entrainment of 5 to 8%. Concrete floors with
no damp proofing shall have a minimum compressive strength of 25
MPa (3000 psi). All other concrete to be 15MPa (2200 psi).
Foundations and the soil beneath them shall be protected against
freezing during winter construction. Where foundation walls require
permanent lateral support, the wall shall be braced or laterally
supported before backfilling.

When the unsupported height of a foundation wall exceeds 3.0 m (9°-
10”), the wall shall be designed by an engineer in accordance with
OBC Part 4.

Exterior concrete stairs with more than 2 steps shall be supported on
unit masonry, concrete walls or piers not less than 150x150 (6”°x6”)
with footings at 1.2 m (4”) below grade.

Where the top of a foundation wall is reduced in thickness to permit the
installation of masonry exterior facing, the reduced section shall be not
less than 90 mm (3 2”) thick and tied to the facing material with metal
ties conforming to Sentence 9.20.9.4. (3), spaced not more than 200
mm (7 7/8”) o.c. vertically and 900 mm (2’-11”) o.c. horizontally. The
space between the wall and masonry veneer shall be filled with mortar.
Provide continuous lateral support to top flange of all steel beams. Steel
beams shall have minimum 90 mm (3 1/2”) bearing length.
Connections to other steel beams shall have a minimum of 2-M20 (3/4”
dia.) A325 steel bolts or a full welded connection (with full shear
capacity of beam). Steel beams supported on wood shall be designed by
an Engineer.

Provide solid blocking support under all point loads and continue down
to the foundation. Built-up columns shall comply with OBC 9.23.10.7.
For engineered systems, follow manufacturer’s specifications for
correct blocking and bearing requirements.

Refer to the approved engineered layout drawings for engineered floor
joist and roof truss systems, including beams and supports. Follow
manufacturers specifications for bridging, bracing, bearing and
connection requirements for built up beams or joists.

Tie the lower ends of roof rafters with continuous horizontal ties to

the opposing rafters unless lateral thrust is otherwise specifically
designed for.

Guards shall be constructed in accordance with Supplementary
Standard 7 of the OBC or in conformance with OBC Part 4 (including
design loads on guards). Min. guard height to comply with OBC 9.8.8.
All guards to be non-climbable.

All masonry veneer ties shall be corrosion-resistant, minimum of 0.76
mm (0.03”) thick, 22 mm (7/8”) wide and be spaced in accordance with
Table 9.20.9.5 of the OBC

Ceramic floor tile and its supporting floor shall be constructed in
accordance to OBC 9.30.6.

For insulation values, window and door U-values and efficiency of
appliances refer to SB-12 requirements: Prescriptive or Performance
design or values specified by Energy Star requirements.

Foundation walls enclosing heated spaces shall be insulated to not more
than 8” above the basement slab and an approved drainage layer is
required on the exterior.

Exterior Insulated Finished System (EIFS) over wood framed wall and
other moisture sensitive substrates shall consist of dual barrier with
drained joints (DB/DJ). They shall be constructed in accordance to
OBC 9.27.13 and shall conform to CAN/ULC-S716.1. All other
exterior applied stucco finishes shall be constructed in accordance with
OBC 9.28.

Stairs serving a house or dwelling unit shall have min. headroom of
1950 mm (6°-5”), min. width of 860 mm (2°-10”), max. rise of 200 mm
(7 7/8”) & min. 125 mm (4 7/8”) and a min. run of 255 mm (10”).
Tapered stairs shall have a min. average run of 255 mm (10”) at the
point of 300mm measured from the center of the handrail. The
tolerance of stair dimensions shall conform to OBC 9.8.4.4. Secure
stair stringers at top and bottom.
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19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.
35.
36.

Basement ceiling height shall be min. 2.1 m. (6°-11”") over at least 75%
of the area and 1.95 m. (6’-5”) under beams and ducts.

Every floor level containing a bedroom shall be provided with at least 1
outside window with an operable unobstructed opening having a
minimum area of 0.35 sq. m. (3.8 sq. ft.), with no dimension less than
380 mm (15”). Every floor level, requiring travel of more than 1 storey
to an exit door, shall be provided with an unobstructed escape window
opening of not less than 1 m. (3°-3”) in height and 0.55 m (21 5/8”) in
width with the sill not more than 1 m (3°-3”) above the floor and 7 m.
(23’) above adjacent ground level or that floor shall be provided with a
balcony. Except for basement locations, all windows shall have a
maximum sill height of 1 m. (3°-3”) above the floor.

Provide window protection to minimize the hazard to children in
accordance with OBC 9.7.1.6.

Exterior walls, which are less than 1.2 m (4’-0) from the lot line, shall
have no unprotected opening and be constructed with a % hr. fire
resistance rating. These walls shall be rated from the interior. Exterior
walls, which are less than 0.6 m (2°-0”) from the lot line, shall in
addition have non-combustible cladding.

All entrance doors, doors between the dwelling unit and the attached
garage, patio doors and windows within 2m (6°-7”) of adjacent ground
level shall conform to OBC Subsections 9.6.8 & 9.7.6 'Resistance to
Forced Entry’.

Roof vents shall be provided on the basis of 1 sq. ft./300 sq. ft. of
insulated ceiling area. Where the roof slope is less than 1 in 6 or in
cathedral ceilings, roof vents shall be provided on the basis of 1 sq.
ft./150 sq. ft. of insulated ceiling area. Roof vents shall be uniformly
distributed to ventilate each roof space with a minimum of 25% of the
required vent space to be located at the top and the bottom of the roof.
Eave protection is required, beneath the start strip, from the edge of the
roof to a minimum distance of 900 mm (3°-0") up the roof slope to not
less than 300 mm (12”) inside the inner face of the exterior wall on
shingled, shake or tile roofs except as provided by 9.26.5.1.(2).
Foamed plastic insulation shall be protected with interior finishes
according to OBC 9.10.17.10.

The wall and ceiling between an attached garage and the dwelling unit
shall be constructed and sealed so as to provide an effective barrier to
exhaust fumes. Door between the garage and the dwelling unit shall be
tight fitting, weather-stripped and equipped with a self closing device.
Smoke alarms shall be provided on each floor level and be located
within each bedroom. Smoke alarms shall be interconnected and hard
wired with no disconnect switch. Smoke alarms are required to have a
visual signaling component conforming to NFPA 72.

A carbon monoxide detector conforming to CAN/CGA-6.19 or UL
2034 shall be installed on every building containing a fuel burning
appliance or an attached garage in conformance with the OBC 9.33.4.
In addition to the above carbon monoxide detectors, Town of
Richmond Hill By-law No. 245-99 requires that a carbon monoxide
detector, equipped with an alarm that is audible within bedrooms when
the intervening doors are closed and conforming to CAN/CGA-6.19 or
UL 2034, be installed in accordance with the manufacturer’s
instructions in every dwelling unit. Where the carbon monoxide
detector is electrically powered, it must be approved by the Canadian
Standards Association and be equipped with a visual indicator
indicating that it is in operating condition and have NO switch between
the carbon monoxide alarm and the power distribution panel.

A mechanical ventilation system is required in every dwelling. An
exhaust only’ ventilation system is permitted only where forced air
heating is used, there is no electric heating or fireplace (other than a
direct vent gas fireplace), and where a mechanically vented induced
draft or direct vented furnace and hot water tank are used. A ventilation
system with a heat recovery ventilator or Part 6 design is required in all
other cases.

All exterior doors greater than 600mm above grade which do not

exit onto a deck shall be permanently adjusted to prevent opening as
per 9.6.4.1(2) of the OBC or be guarded as per 9.8.8 of the OBC

The main bathroom shall have stud reinforcement to accommodate
future installation of grab bars adjacent to water closets and shower

or bathtub as per OBC 9.5.2.3.

Slopes on roof surfaces shall comply with OBC 9.26.3.1.

Windows shall comply with OBC 9.7

Exhaust ducts connected to laundry drying equipment shall comply
with OBC 6.2.3.8. (7)
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES (UNLESS DTHERWISE NOTED)

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPEC'S AND TO
CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABE
CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION, THESE REQUIREMENTS
ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12 —

2012 OBC.
(*SEe OBC 9.19.)

@REIEIF CONSTRUCTION

NO, 210 (10.25kg/m2) ASHPHALT SHINGLES. 10mm (3/8") PLYWOOD
SHEATHING WITH "H” CLIPS, APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @600mm 24"
o.c. MAX, APPROVED EAVE PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm (3'—0")
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (12") BEYOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL, 38x89 (2"x4") TRUSS BRACING @ 1830mm (&'—0") o.c.
AT BOTTOM CHORD, PREFIN. ALUM, EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL &
VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE & nATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF / WALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO DAMMING, ROOF SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED
150 (6”) c.c, ALONG EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES
SPACED GREATER THAN 406 (16”). ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF
INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH 50% AT EAVES.

<:\/FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6")
2

SIDING, HARDIE BOARD, STUCCATO BOARD OR EQUAL AS PER ELEVATION,
19X64 (1°x3") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER,
7/16” 0.S.B. EXTERIOR SHEATHING. 38X140 (2"X6") STUDS © 400MM
“6") 0.C. W/APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING, RSl 3.87 (Rzzkl
INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPROVED CONT. AIR
BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH.

< 5 >BRII3K VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x6")

90mm (_") FACE BRICK 25mm (1") AIR SPACE, 22x180x0,76mm
(7/8"x7"x0,03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") o.c, HORIZONTAL
600mm (24") o,c. VERTICAL, APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 7/16” 0,S.B,
EXTERIOR SHEATHING, 38x140 (2"x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") o.c.
W/APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING, RSI 3.87 (R22) INSUL,
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER, 13mm
(1/2") INT, DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (327)
o.c. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE

FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6”) BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.

<3A> STucco WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6")

STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFIRMING TO OBC9.27.1.1.(2) & 9.28 THAT
EMPLOY A MINIMUM 6mm (1/4”) DRAINAGE CAVITY BEHIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED AS
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATION ON 25mm (1”) MINIMUM EXTRUDED
OR EXPANDED RIGID INSULATION, APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 7/16"
0.S.B. EXTERIOR SHEATHING. 38x140 (2"x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") o.c.
W/APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING, RSI 3,87 (R22) INSUL,
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER, 13mm
(1/27) INT, DRYWALL FINISH. STUCCO TO BE MIN.200mm (8™) ABOVE
FINISH GRADE.

<4>|NTERIEIR STUD PARTITIONS

(*SEE OBC 9.23.10.&9.23.11.)
BEARING PARTITION 38x89 (2°x4”) @ 400mm (16) o,c, FOR 2 STOREYS
AND 300mm (12") o.c. FOR 3 STOREYS. NON—BEARING PARTITIONS
38xB9 (2°x4") @ 600mm (24”) o.c.. PROVIDE 38xB9 (2°x4") BOTTOM
PLATE AND 2/38x89 (2—2"x4™) TOP PLATE, 13mm (1/27) INTERIOR

DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUD, PROVIDE 38x140 (2"x6”) STUDS/PLATES
WHERE NOTED.

NON—LOADBEARING WALLS PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE
SUPPORTED BY JOIST BENEATH OR ON BLOCKING BETWEEN THE JOISTS,
AS PER 9.23.9.8

< 5 >FEILINDATIEIN WALL/FOOTINGS:
(*SEE OBC 9.15.3 & 9.15.4.)

MIN. 200mm (8”) POURED CONC, FDTN. WALL 15MPa (2200psi) WITH
BITUMENOUS DAMPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. MIN. 480x155
(19°x6") CONTIN. KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRIOR TO
BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED
SOIL WITH MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY OF 120kPa (17.4 psi) OR

(* SEE OBC 9.14.3.)

< >WEEF'INE TILE
100mm (4") DIA, WEEPING TILE 150mm (6") CRUSHED STONE OVER AND
AROUND WEEPING TILES.

<,7 >BA5EMENT SLAB (*SEE OBC 9.16.-)
80mm (3”) MIN. 25MPa (3600pst) CONC, SLAB ON 100mm

(4”) COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 15MPa (2200psi) CONC. WITH
DAMPROOFING BELOW SLAB.

(*SEE OBC 9.23.14. & 9.30.2.)

< >WEIDD SUBFLOORS
19mm (3/4”) T&G SUBFLOOR UNDER GROUND FLOOR FINISH FLOOR,
16mm (5/8") T&G SUBFLOOR UNDER SECOND FLOOR FINISH FLOOR.
16mm (5/8") PANEL—TYPE UNDERLAY FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION.
6mm %/4") PANEL—TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET
ING.

FLOOR

(*SEE 5B12 - 2.1.1.2.A & 2.1.1.7)

< >REIEIF INSULATION
RSl 10,57 (R60) ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER,
16mm (5/8") INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL,

ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS (*SEE OBC 9.8.-)
MAX. RISE =200 (7=7/8")

MIN. RUN =265 (107) @

MAX. RUN =355 (1'-2")

MAX. NOSING =25 (1" REV.

Mw. HEAIZEO?\'M =1950 (6'-5")

RAIL @ LANDING =900 (2'—11” o
RAIL @ STAR =865 8._12).)) TO 965 (3'-2")
MIN, STAR WIDTH =860 (2_107)

FOR CURVED STAIRS

MIN, AVG. RUN = 200 (8")

MIN, RUN = 150 (g7)

(*SEE OBC 9.8.8.)

< >RAILING
FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (4”) BETWEEN
PICKETS.

INTERIOR- GUARDS:
EXTERIOR GUARDS:

900mm  (2'-11") MIN.
1070mm (3'—6") MIN,

(*SEe OBC 9.23.6 & 9.23.7.)

<] 2>SILL PLATE
38x89 (2"x4”) SILL PLATE WITH 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8”) LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4”) INTO CONC. @ 2400mm
(7-10") o.c. CAULKING OR 25 (1”) MIN. MINERAL WOOL BETWEEN PLATE
AND TOP OF FDTN, WALL. USE MORTAR TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN
REQUIRED.

<] 3>BA5EMENT INSULATION (*SEE OBC 12.3.)
FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED

FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN 152mm
(6™) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR OF THE BASEMENT AND NOT LESS
THAN 50mm (2") TO THE SLAB: continuous

FOUNDATION WALL INSULATION SHALL BEMINIMUM RSL. 3.52 (R20)
BLANKET INSULATION, APFROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, DAMPROOFING
W/BLDG. PAPER BETWEEN THE FDTN. AND INSUL.

<1 4> BASEMENT BEARING STUD PARTITION

(*SEe OBC 9.23.10.)

38x89 (2"x4”) STUDS @400mm (16”) o.c. 38x89 (2"x4") SILL PLATE ON
DAMPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS 200mm (8")
LONG, EMBEDDED MIN, 100mm (4") INTO CONC. ® 2400mm (7'—10™) o.c.
(4”) HIGH CONC. CURB ON 305x155 wz”xs") CONC. FOOTING. ADD
HORIZ, BLOCKING AT MID—HEIGHT IF WALL IS UNFINISHED,

15 STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (* SEE OBC 9.17.3.)
90mm (3—1/2") DIA. x 4.78mm (.188) STL. COL, WITH 150x150x9.5mm

(6"x6"x3/8") STL, TOP & BOTTOM PLATE.

STEEL COLUMN (* SeE OBC 9.17.3.)

90mm (3—1/2") DIA. x 4.78mm (.188) STL. COLUMN WITH
100x100x6,4mm (4"x4”x1/4") STEEL TOP & BOTTOM PLATE. FIELD WELD
BOTTOM PLATE TO 250x100x12.5mm (10"x4"x1/2") BASE PLATE C/W
2—13mm (1/2”) DIA. x 300mm (12") LONG x 50mm (2") HOOK
ANCHORS,

15

16 NIB WALLS (* SEE OBC 9.23.8.)

BEAM POCKET OR 200x200 (8"x8”) POURED CONCRETE NIB WALLS.
MINIMUM BEARING 90mm (3—1/2")

17 STEEL BEAM STRAPPING (* SEE OBC 9.23.4.3.(3)(c))

19);1? (1"x2™) CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL
BEAM.

18 GARAGE SLAB (*SEE OBC 9.16.-)
100mm (4") 32MPa (4640psf) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT

ON OPT. 100 (4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH COMPACTED SUB—BASE
OR COMPACTED NATIVE FILL. SLOPE TO FRONT 1% MIN.

INTERIOR GARAGE WALLS & CEILING (*See OBC 9.10.9.16.)

19
13mm (1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN HOUSE

AND GARAGE, RS| 3.87 (R22) IN WALLS, RSl 5.46 (R31) IN CEILING,
TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS GAS TIGHT,

<2|:I> GARAGE DOOR GASPROOFING
(¥see 0BC 9,10.13.15.)

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFING, DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF CLOSING
DEVICE AND WEATHER STRIPPING.
@1 EXTERIOR STEP (max. 2 risers for precast)

(*See OBC 9.8.9.2, 9.8.9.3 & 9.8.10.)

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WD. STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED TO
WEATHER MAX, RISE 200mm (7-7/8"); MINIMUM TREAD 250mm

(9-1/2")
(*SEE OBC 6.2.3.8.(7)

<2 2> DRYER VENT
CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR. USE 1000mm (4") DIA.
SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE.

(*SEe OBC 9.19.2.)

<2 >ATTIE ACCESS
ATTIC ACCESS HATCH 545x700 (22°x28") WITH WEATHERSTRIPPING. RS
5.46 (R31) RIGID INSULATION BACKING.

24 FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS (*0BC 9.21.-)
< >TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3—0") ABOVE THE

HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF AND
610mm (2'-0") ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ. DISTANCE
OF 3050mm (10’—0") FROM THE CHIMNEY.

<25>LINEN CLOSET
4 SHELVES MIN, 350mm (14") DEEP,

<26>MEEHANIEAL EXHAUST
(*SEe OBC 9.32.3.5, 9.32.3.10.)

MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN VENTED TO EXTERIOR,

<27>5TEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS

280x280x16 (11"x11"x5/8") STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND
280x280x12 (11"x11"x1/2") STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING ON
CONC, BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED W/ 2—19mm (3/4”) x200mm (8")
LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE. LEVEL WITH
NON—SHRINK GROUT.

<28>ELASS "B" VENT
U.L.C. RATED CLASS "B” VENT 610mm (2°—0") ABOVE THE POINT IN

CONTACT WITH THE ROOF FOR SLOPES UP TO 9/12, REFER TO THE
ONTARIO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

<29>WEIDD BASEMENT POST (*0BC 9.17.4.)

3-38x140 (3—2"x6") BUILT-UP POST ON METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED
TO CONC. WITH 12,7 (1/2") DIA. BOLT ON 406x406x203 (16”x16”x8")
CONC. FOOTING.

STEP FOOTINGS (*0BC 9.15.3.9.)
MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 610mm (247), MAX. VERT. STEP = 610mm (247)

(*SEE OBC 9.16.-)

SLAB ON GRADE

100mm (4") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5—8% AIR ENTRAINMENT
ON OPT. 100 (4”) COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH COMPACTED SUB—BASE
OR COMPACTED NATIVE FILL, REINFORCED W/ 6x6—W2.9xW2.9 MESH
PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB,

<32>DIRECT VENT FURNACE @
DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (38") FROM A GAS

REGULATOR. MIN 300mm (12”) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS,
EXHAUST & INTAKE VENTS, HRY INTAKE TO BE A MIN, OF 1830mm
(6’-0") FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION
CODE. ‘ALL AIR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM KITCHEN EXHAUST BY 3,0m IN COMPLIANCE WITH
0.B.C. DIV.—B TABLE 6.2.3.12..

<33>DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE, VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm (12")
FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN, GRADE, REFER TO GAS
UTILIZATION CODE

34 JOIST STRAPPING & BRIDGING

ALL FLOOR JOISTS TO BE BRIDGED WITH 38x38 (2"x2") CROSS BRACING
OR SOLID BLOCKING @2100mm (6'—11") o,c. MAX. 19x64 (1"x3")
?2100mm (6'—11") o,c. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS
PPLIED.

35 EXPOSED BUILDING FACE (* SEe OBC 9.10.15.)

EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS
THAN 45min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 1.2M (3—117)
WHERE THE LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 600mm (1'—11") THE
EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE CLAD IN NON—COMBUSTABLE MATERIAL.

(*SEe OBC 23.9.4.)

36 COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (* SEE OBC 9.40.)

FOR MAX. 2500mm (B'—2") PORCH DEPTH, 126mm (5”) 32Mpa (4640
psi) CONC, SLAB WITH 5—8% AIR ENTRAINMENT, REINF. WITH 10M BARS
@200mm (8") o.c. EACH WAY IN BOTTOM THIRD OF SLAB, ANCHORED IN
PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS Wﬁ 610x610 (24"x24") 10M @600mm (24”)
o.c. DOWELS. SLOPE SLAB MIN. 1.0% FROM DOOR. SLAB TO HAVE A
MIN. 75mm (3”) BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS, PROVIDE (WL1) LINTELS
OVER CELLAR DOOR.

@FDTN. WALL REDUCTION IN THICKNESS
(*SEE OBC 9.15.4.7.)

2012

PACKAGE 'Af1'

FDTN, WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm (3-1/2")
THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 660mm (26") FOR 8" FDTN. WALL. 10"
FDTN, WALL WHEN REDUCTION IN THICNESS IS GREATER THAN 267,
FDTN, WALL SHALL BE TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TES
SPACED 200mm (8")o,c. VERTICALLY AND 900mm (36™)o.c.
HORIZONTALLY. FILL ‘'SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH

MORTAR.

<38>EEINVENTIDNAL ROOF FRAMING
(*SEE OBC 9.23.4.2.(1))
FOR MAX. 2240mm (7'—4") SPAN, 38x89 (2"x4”) RAFTERS @400mm

(167) o.c.,

@400mm (16”) o.c,,

FOR MAX, 3530mm (11'-7") SPAN, 38x140 (2"x6") RAFTERS

RIDGE BOARD TO BE 5i{mm (2") DEEPER, 38x39

(2"x4”) COLLAR TES AT MIDSPANS.  CEILING JOISTS TO BE 38x89
(2°x4™) @400mm (16™) o.c. FOR MAX. 2830mm (9'-3") SPAN &
38x140 (2"x6") ©® 400 (16") o.c. FOR MAX. 4450mm (14°'=7") SPAN.
RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 38xB9 (2"x4”) @600mm (24”) o.c.
WITH A 38x89 (2"x4”) CENTER POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW, LATERALLY
BRACED @1800mm (6'—0") o.c, VERTICALLY,

39 TwD STOREY VOLUME SPACES

FOR A MAXIMUM 5490mm (18'—0") HEIGHT, PROVIDE 2—38x140
(2—-2"x6") CONTINUOUS STUDS @300mm (12") o.c. FOR BRICK AND
400mm (16™) o.c. FOR SIDING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING
BETWEEN STUDS @1220mm (4'—0") o.c, VERT, 7/16" EXT, PLYWOOD.

(*5B12-2.1.1.2.A)

<4|:|> EXPOSED FLDOR TO EXTERIOR

PROVIDE RSI 5.46 &R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER AND

CONTINUOUS AR B

RRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT.

®F‘ARTYWALL5
TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL.

SPECIFICATIONS.

REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPE AND

<42> EXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK-OUT CONDITION

THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38x140mm (2"x6") STUDS
@400mm (16™) o.c, MATCH FLOOR JOIST SPACING WHEN PARALEL WITH
FLOOR JOISTS.

(*0BC 9.10.19)

43 SMOKE ALARM @

PROVIDE 1 PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR LEVEL
AND ALSO 1 IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR, ALARMS TO BE
CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND INTERCONNECTED TO
ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF ONE SOUNDS. BATTERY BACK—UP REQUIRED.
SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL SIGNALLING COMPONENT,
(9.10.19.3.(3) ).

(*0BC 9.33.4.)

<44>CARBEIN MONOXIDE ALARM @

WHERE A FUEL—BURNING APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED IN A DWELLING UNIT,
A BARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR CONFORMING TO CAN./CGA—6.19, CSA
6.19 OR UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING
AREA, CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED
SO THAT IT IS ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTORS AND BE EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN
BEDROOMS WHEN THE INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED

(*0BC 9.13.4.)

<45>5EIIL GAS CONTROL
PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS INTO THE
BUILDING AS REQUIRED,

STRUDET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

2012 CODE

GREATER.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND 7
CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. 6

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY

OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON 5
THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE

ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK 4

AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING

FOOTINGS. MAR. 14,2022 | 0.B.C UPDATE FOR STAIRS (JAN.1/2022)
JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT | 3

GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY

FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR TO 5 MAY 17,2021 | ADDED TO JOB; ISSUED FOR PERMIT
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT

DOCUMENTS AUG. 17,2018 | PREPARED TO PACKAGE AT

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY ANDIS | 1 S

THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. THIS DRAWING IS NOT ISSUED TO CLIENT
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WINDOWS - STABILITY OF NARROW (20-25"
CANADA ZONE C & TALL (£30) HOUSES LEGEND
BUILDER TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT TEMPORARY BRACING TO RESIST WIND
(17 MINIMUM BEDRDOM WINDOW (*0BC 9.8.10.1.) LOADING WHEN UNDER CONSTRUCTION. FURTHER RECOMMENDATIONS: o DOUBLE JOIST
AT LEAST ONE BEDROOM WINDOW ON A GIVEN FLOOR IS TO HA‘)/’IE Mlu. TJ TRIPLE JOIST
0.35m2 (3.8 SQ,FT,) UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OPENABLE AREA WITH MIN, 1,)REDUCE THE FOUNDATION WALL SILL PLATE ANCHOR BOLT SPACING GIRDER TRUSS
CLEAR WIDTH OF 380mm (1'-3") FROM 2400mm o.c, (7'—10") TO 1220mm o,c. (4'—0") FOR STANDARD °r
GLASS AREA NOT MORE THAN 17% OF GROSS PERIPHERAL WALL AREA. CONDITIONS. ><Q POINT LOAD
MAXIMUM U-VALUE 0,28 , yUSE 9.5mm (3/8%) THICK PLYWOOD OR WAFERBOARD FOR THE EXTERIOR < SOLID WOOD BEARING.
DWALL SHEATHING. T X[ SOLID BEARING TO BE WIDE AT LEAST AS SUPPORTED MEMBER. MIN. 3
PIECES.
TO STIFFEN THE STRUCTURE IN TRANSVERSE DIRECTION USE 9.5mm
12} JINDOu BUARDS (DB SS S Saye) TaGK koD LD o T NEROR PARIITONS o ek
A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILL IS
LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm (1‘—6") ABOVE FIN, FLOOR AND THE AND PERPENDICULAR TO THE LONG WALLS, T 7777 LOAD-BEARING WALL
DISTANCE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER
THAN 1B0Omm (5'—117) TTTT7~ TWO-STOREY WALL, SEE NOTE @
GENERAL: BRICK VENEER LINTELS T RAISED WOOD PLATE
{1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION WU = 3-1/2°x3—1/2"x1/4°L (90x90x6,0L) + 2-2"xB" SFR, No.2
= 4“x3—1/2"x5/16"L (100x80x8.0L. 2-2"x8" SPR. No.2
MECHAN|CAL VENT"J\‘”ON IS REQUIRED TO PRCVIDE D.3 AR CHANGES WWLLg = 5”13—1;2’15516'1 21251901&(”3 ++ 2_2)'(')(10” SPRNONO,Z
PER HOUR AVERAGED OVER 24 HOURS, WA — 643—172%3/8% (150x00X10.00) + 2-2°x12* SPR. No.o =TT FLAT ARCH
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS, e L5 s -
WL5 = 6°x4“x3/8"L (150x100x10.0L) + 2-2"x2* SPR. No.2
WLe = B“x3—1/2x5/16"L (125x00x8.0L) + 2—-2"x12“ SPR. No.2 F.D, FLOOR DRAIN
{2) DUTDOOR AIR INTAKE e WL7 = 5°x3—1/2"x5/16"L (125x90xB.0L) + 3-2"x10" SPR. No.2 O
WL8 = 5°x3—1/2"x5/16°L ({125x90xB.0L) + 3—2"x12” SPR. No.2
ALL OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE ey ers L XL SA SMOKE ALARM. SEE NOTE
SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION (EXHAUST VENTS) IN W9 = &7x4"x3/8"L (150x100x10.0L) + 322" PR No.2 @ N
COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. DIV.—B 6.2.3.12. AND TABLE 6.2.3.12. o SMOKE ALARM & CARBON
o MONOXIDE ALARM. SEE NOTE
CMA
{3) RAINFORCEMENT FOR GRAB BARS {(*0BC 9.5.2.3.) @ WDOD LINTELS AND BEAMS
. A FIXTURE
RAINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO WB1 = 2-2"x8" SPR, No,2  (2-38x184 SPR, No,2) EXTERIOR LIGHTING OUTLET WiTH
WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM. REFER WB2 = 3-2"x8" SPR. No.2  (3-38x184 SPR. No.2) %O%EO%EDBEID?N(V;’A;,&AELMTB%HP'-R%%JEES AT
TO OB.C. 9.6.2.3, 3,8,3,8,(3)(0), 3,5,3.5.(3)(6), 3.5.3,13,(2)(9) & WB3 = 2—2»X10“ SPR. N0<2 (2—38X235 SPR, N0<2) EVERY ENTRANCE TO THE BU|LD|NG OF
S0 e foi - o s (e o e Shol ST & Szt
WB6 = 3—2"x12“ SPR. No.2 (3-38x286 SPR. No.2)
LUMBER: WB7 = 5-2"x12" SPR. No.2 (5-38x286 SPR. No.2)
WB11 = 4-2°x10" SPR. Na2 (4—38x235 SPR. Na.2)
1.)ALL LuvblABER SHALL BE SPRUCE—PINE—FIR Na.1&2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED WB12= 4-2°x12" SPR. No.2 (4—38x286 SPR. No.2)
OTHERWISE,

2 )LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE—PINE-FIR No.1&2
"/GRADE PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER CONNECTIONS LOOSE STEEL LINTELS
i)ﬁtimoFr}\ErTqSRERQOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED & CERTIFIED BY TRUSS 31/ /2 /AL G0, 0L)
L 2 #x3-1/2"5 16", (100x90xB.0L) Door Schedule
LVL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E (Fb=2800psl MIN,). NAIL EACH PLY OF LVL L3 = 5°x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x90x8,0L)
WITH 89mm (3—1 /z’:zSLoNs COMMON WIRE NAILS ®300mm (12*) o.c. L4 = 6°x3—1/2“x3/8"L (150x90x10,0L) HEIGHT HEIGHT
4,)STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS FOR 184, 240, & 300mm L5 = §°x4"x3/8°L (150x100x10,0L) NO. | WIDTH 8709 10 OR MORE TYPE
(7-1/4",9-1/2"11-7/8") DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR L6 = 7"x4"x3/8%L (175x100x10.0L)
GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 1/2* (13mm) DIA. CEILINGS CEILINGS
GALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEPTH OF BEAM © 916mm
(3-0%o.c. 1 2-10" | 6-8" {865x2033) 8-0" (865x2439) INSULATED ENTRANCE DQOOR
5.)PROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL} BEAMS 1a |28 |6& (815+2033) 8-0" (815v2439) INSULATED FRONT DOORS
CONNECTIONS LINLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. V1A = 11 34" x 7 1747 (—4tx180) ; S15,0053
6.)PROVIDE METAL JOIST HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BULIT-UP WOOD LVL1 = 2-1 3/4" x 7 1/4" (2-45x184) 28 6-8 (815x2033) 8-0 (815x2439) WOGD & GLASS DOOR
MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS. m_% = 2_1 ?,ﬁ: x ; 1 ;1: 8_155*133 3 o8 | 6-8x1-34 (815x2033/45) 80" x 1-3/4" (815x2439x45) EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR
7.)WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, IN — i X . O dens o o ] " "
)(A:$NJ£\ACSTT HTH CONGRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED gRggLLTHREOggug By YR /o 1@. iy 4 |og |e-8x1-38 (815%2033x35) | 8-0"x1-3/8 (815x2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
OTHER DAMFTRI(sOFING_MATERIAL. EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS t&g \ 1:11 gﬁ x g 1&;' ((1:155’;221%)) 5 26" | 6-8'x1-3/8" (760x2033x35) | 8-0"x 1-3/8" (760x2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
AT LEAST 150mm (67) ABOVE THE GROLND. VLA = 1t 37{ x 1 7§a- g—fxsuo)) 8 |22 |e-8x1-3/8 (660x2033x35) | 8-0"x 1-3/8" (660x2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOCR
VL6 = 2—-1 3/4" x 1{ 7/8" (2-45x300
LVL7A = :;:11 371“ X 1111 745" ((i—igxaoog 7 1-6" 6-8"x 1-3/8" {460x2033x35) 8-0"x 1-3/8" {460x2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
LVL7A = 3/4" x 11 7/8" (4—45x300
LVL8 = 21 3/4" x 14" (2—45x356) 8 30" | 6-8'x1-3/8" (915x2033x35) | 8-0"x 1-3/8" (915x2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
LVL9 = 3—1 3/4" x 14" (3—45x358B)
LVL10 = 2-1 3/4" x 18" (2—45x466)
STRUDET INC.
STEEL.
STRUCTURAL STEEL AND HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL 2
CONFORM TO CAN/CSA—G40-21 GRADE 350\, <
REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA—G30-18M GRADE 400R. . C/’Z
B. MARINKOVIC &
bl
REVISION:
@ ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC AMENDMENT 0. REG. 88/19 JAN. 01, 2020
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
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STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

2“x5* FASCIA BOARD
PREFINISHED METAL
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SOFFIT

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING USE 'H' CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

o,c, HORIZIZONTAL AND 24" o.c,
VERTICAL

EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN,
3'-0" (900mm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN
1’0" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL.
PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL
CONSIST OF TYPE ‘M’ OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROOFING SHEETS.

EAVE

BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
FOR ROOF VENTILATION

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A RATE
OF 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA
UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED

| ROOF TRUSSES @ 247ac. MAX.
| RAISED HEEL TO MATCH PLATE

4" FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WITH |
GALVANIZED 7/8" WIDE METAL TIES @ 16"

TOP OF WDOD PLATE

1/2" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT, 6 MIL, POLY VAPOUR/AIR
BARRIER & MIN. R-60 INSULATION

:

MIN. R22 INSULATION (6") ABOVE
INNER FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

DOUBLE TOP PLATE 1/2" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH
OVER CONT. 6 MIL. POLY

VAPOUR/AR

{1/2" GYPSUM BOARD BARRIER & MIN. R—31 INSULATION.

(DRYWALL ON THE CEILING ONLY
WHEN THERE IS NO SECOND FLOOR

2°x6" BOTTOM PLATE ABOVE GARAGE)

—{ FIN. FLOORING ON 5/8" T&G PLYWOOD

FI_NISHED SECOND FLOOR

LAP VAPOUR AND AIR BARRIER

4" AND SECURE TO PLATE
— FIN. FLOORING ON 5/8° T&G PLYWOOD

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

1° AIR SPACE |

@ 16" o.c. FILLED

#15 BUILDING PAFER OVER 7/16" 0,SB.
EXTERIOR SHEATHING, 2"x6* SPR, STUDS

WITH R—22 INSULATION
AND 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

CONTINUOUS HEADER JOIST W/ R—22
INSULATION W/ 6 MIL. VAPOUR BARRIER
AND SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8° DIA. AT
24" o,c, AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 8 MIL,
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH
WEEPING AND 6" UP BEHIND BUILDING

<

T

PARALLEL JOISTS;

TJl WooD BLOCKING
= o 0C GARAGE
N #15 BUILDING PAPER, 2"x6" |
§E§°§L,§ﬂ'“s SPR, STUDS © 16" _c. FILLED
TH R—22 INSULATION AND 8

AN,

| CONTINUOUS TIMBERSTRAND

IL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

1/2° GYPSUM BOARD

_|

CEILING FINISH

DETAIL FOR

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING FINISH

AR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

_|

‘{

INTERIOR GARAGE

AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP

WALLS & CEILINGS

_<

—— DOUBLE TOP PLATE

UNDER FLOOR PLATE

{1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

EVERY OTHER
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| SINGLE CONTIN. TIMBERSTRAND

FIN. FLOORING ON 3/4° T&G PLYWOOD

[

_FINISHED FIRST FLOOR

WALL FLASHING ——
=

7-1/2" |

3
< ¢

IR

-| WALL FLASHING |—

WEEP HOLES

BRICK IS OMMITED TO
TE IN CONC SLAB
MIN, 4* INTO FOUND. WALL

DRDNNML

N\

SLOPE

————————————

AULKING

. e g—————————

PROTECTION REQD
FOR FRAMING
MEMBERS

R—20 BLANKET
INSULATION FULL
HEIGHT

FOUNDATION WALL

DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB

VEEP) WEEP HOLES |
77777777 =1 _ _ - _ _ N Eas| 20« .4
g L
. N~ < PROTECTION REQ'D 5" MIN. REINF. CONC I
§ “: CAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET . ) bl FOR FRAMING MEMBERS PORN::H. SLAS.‘ SEE . )
- - FIN. GRADE _—— t AR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE = a ARCHITECTURAL 1 e
> . X . m o= 2"x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED DRAWINGS.
A\<\\/\§/\ NN P = 2"x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION o 4 2 o noN VLt S WIN . 4
AN //\ //\ //\ (> WALLS WITH 1/2" DIA, BOLTS AT 7'—10%,c, MIN, | g \ 1/7" DIA. BOLTS AT 7—10" 3" MIN.
HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN | XK g | 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL e ~= N, 4" INTO FOUNDATION V?AEL BEARING
OVER CONC. WALL | ~A s = continuous| R—20 BLANKET INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2" MIN, =g = TA -
A = AND 8" MAX, ABOVE FINISH SLAB WITH MOISTURE |8 va <J—| DOVE TAIL TIES 88" o.c. CoLD
o] 4 /\/ e & VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP & BOTTOM N /] \ VERT. & 36" o,c. HORIZ, CELLAR 4 a
< @ | |
= SOLID MORTAR FILL S
& /\/ !
8 FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER | 1N | REDUCED CONC. :
= PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER <, | | POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL SLOPE 4|MIN, 90mm THICK -
A X p= i’ R s ST el R = | A
[ = ) ! a 8 ‘ a
° EESW&N LQ;EZA%R MF;ETAOBVIRB\EE"SYSTEM a d <} A Q\/ \\/ \\/ ) | 8" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER y
% B | | CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING) >//\//\ add | CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26" .
2 CEMENT COVE | 4 ‘ | 3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON 4" \ 10" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER ’
= 4 | MIN, COMPACT GRAVEL CUT IS MORE THAN 26™
4™ DIA. WEEPING TILES W/6" a | .
CRUSHED STONE COVER ‘F
_ FN. sLAB _ , | FINISHED SLAB DETAIL FOR CONCRETE
.5 CRAS
CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWRE Nt . VENEER DROPPED GRADE
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL, FOR o % P / E
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL 5 4 v
DRAWNGs. _ _ 2 -, a 2 STOREY WALL SECTION
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EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN,
3—0" (900mm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN
°-0" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL.
PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL
CONSIST OF TYPE ‘M' OR TYPE 'S' ASPHALT COATED ROOFING SHEETS,

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING USE 'H* CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

EAVE

2"x5" FASCIA BOARD
PREFINISHED METAL
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SOFFIT

1 1/2°X6" RAISED STUCCO FRIEZE
BAORD (TYP,)

MESH BACKWRAPPED |

BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
FOR ROOF VENTILATION

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A
12300 OF INSULATED CEILING AR
DISTRIBUTED

| ROOF TRUSSES @ 24”o.c, MAX.
| RAISED HEEL TO MATCH PLATE

1/2" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. 6 MIL, POLY VAPOUR/AIR
BARRIER & MIN, R—60 INSULATION

_|

MIN, R22 INSULATION ABOVE
INNER FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

| 1/2* GYPSUM BOARD

FIN, COAT OF EXTERIOR ACRYLIC STUCCO
FIBER MESH EMBEDDED IN PREP COAT

INSULATION BOARD, (MIN. R5) W/ GEOMETRICALLY
DEFINED DRAINAGE CAVITY HAVING A MIN. CAVITY

DEPTH OF 1/4"

AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER

7/16" EXTERIOR GRADE OSB SHEATHING
2" X 8" STUDS

| 2°x6” BOTTOM PLATE

LAP VAPOUR AND AIR BARRIER
4" AND SECURE TO PLATE

—{ FIN. FLOORING ON 5/8" T&G PLYWOOD

RATE OF
EA UNIFORMLY

WOOD SHEATHING

AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER

FIBRE MESH EMBEDDED IN
PREP COAT

INSULATION BOARD (R-5) W/
GEOMETRICALLY DEFINED

DRAINAGE CAVITY HAVING A
MIN, CAVITY DEPTH OF 1/4"

TOP OF wODD PLATE
STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED)
CAULK WITH BEAD VENT

FLASHING

CONCRETE SILL

MASONRY CLADDING AS PER
ELEVATION

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

PARALLEL JOISTS;
TJ \OOD BLOCKING

1

— @36" 0,C.

FLOOR JOISTS
SEE PLAN

;
!

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING FINISH

_ 0

A. TERMINATION AT MASONRY

A

CLADDING WITH SEALANT
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CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY ON
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL.
SEE ARCHITEGTURAL DRAWGINS.

FOR SIZES

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY
(MORE THAN ONE RISER)
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2 3 T4 =1 | 5 1 e, BEHIND BUILDING PAPER
4 < = <
< < 4 \ \ 2 Ee) FLOOR JOISTS L METAL FLASHING
= . ) 74 | \ s < A 43\& 5"x3 1/2°x5/16™ STL ANGLE
J‘ L | & #210 ASPHALT S'TIN?\‘LES ON
i VE PROTECTION O
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¥ - > FRAMING N N \ E
* IMAN'IEL SPECS. AS BN | - |G
| PER MANUFACTURER ) | | | °
= ] ~| £
. n 3 7'3/8" B
159 1/2 5-8" 91/ | ¥ FIRST FLOOR PLAN o | 7R | ik
7 ' CLEAR OPENING 7 < j:_,};‘ :'u‘%“ © 1 14 } P
5'—6" g B | © 3
* VARIES WITH MANTEL MODEL TYPE Mo \ 11, =
SURROUND AS PER DIREET VENT \ =
. FIREPLACE DESIGN FIRERLACE ‘
[T T METAL FLASHING / |
_ _ _ _ TOP OF B E —’*FNNTED MOOD‘MANTEL 4’* ‘ ‘
SESONDFLE | A o =m Tk | "
[ [ ] ASHPALT - g v \ PN FLOOR
SHINGLES M=
| ‘ e N Sl y 5/8" PLYWD, ON 2" X 3" / |
PREFIN, METAL ~E 44"/ PR ﬁ/ A < SEEERS @zet |
FASCIA 3 INSERT FACE! I CONTINUOUS HEADER JOIST W/
= 4/ &Ll INSULATION W/ 6 MIL.
T T T T T 1 1] = cfmﬁ s |\ | VAPOUR BARRIER AND
|| I I I I I I I w / . \ ! SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR
4" | | [ I | I J4" < INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2" MIN. I
P | I Il | I I I 2 % AND 8” MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WITH 1 FIN, GRADE
I I I T I I —1 “DIRECT VENT T MOISTURE & VAPOUR BARRIER SEALEﬁ \ B
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| [T T T T—] TT TT T JURISDICTION INCLUDING CAN/QGA-B149.1 & 2. MOISTURE & VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED \ A W
% | | | I [ | [ 2.0 INSTALL WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM CLEARANCES AT TOP & BOTTOM , 1 SONPANAN
H I I I I I I \ TO COMBUSTIBLES: SECTION 1- N NN
———— — m LY S e L NS SECTION |
L L Teex [ _ L JL_ 1 —FROM SIDES OF UNIT 1/2" . “ T
| | | I I | [ 1§ —FROM TOP OF HORIZVENT 3" |
[ | I I | I I | | —FROM SIDES TO VENT 1 | iu
I I | I I I I [ . 3,0 THE DIRECT VENT UNIT ILLUSTRATED IS THE )
- GC150 MODEL AS MANUFACTURED BY HEATILATOR.
4.0 THE MANTEL ILLUSTRATED IS THE S—2 GB AS
SUPPLIED BY GREATER TORONTO FIREPLACE.
EXTERIOR ELEVATION \—GRADE FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
NOT TO SCALE
11l CONTHACIOR SHA_L O B ANS V=RIFY ALL LIM=NSEONS ANJ 7 The Undefsigned has reviewed and takes feSDOﬂSI’bililV
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T WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. @ 2470.C. 201 2
AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY, 6 MIL

POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6" UP PACKAGE 'A1'
RAFTER TIED TO STUD AND BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER

COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1* MIN,
INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM

; | % 6" DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASSHING
‘%% ‘ TO LAP MIN, 47 OVER LOWER FLASHNG. S UPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING
| % 2" % 6" SPR. STUDS 16" 0.C. | % SEE PLAN FOR ROOF SLOPE STUD PARTITION
| FILLED WITH  INSULATION 1% oo
\ 72 AND VAPOUR BARRIER % /‘2 Tﬁsuﬂ%%ﬁARTITON
| VY,
\ 7 ‘ < %
% 10" x 1/4” STEEL PLATE
| WELDED TO TOP OF BEAM _ BUILT-UP WOOD
% WHERE SUPPORTING BRICK AT .o R BEAM OR LVL
‘ VENEER WALL | | 2'x6" BOTTOM PLATE 5/8° T&G 4" FACE BRICK OR
| % INSULATION WHEN AREA ) DRAFTSTOP ?@gﬁ OIBA;?EE‘U\%%%OR PLYWooD CONC, BLOCK
FIN. SECOND|FLOOR ‘(% E)%%OIS ?AESGIEIS?JT_A'I'ION INSULATION PLATE TO STEEL BEAM) INSUL.
7, WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVING <
7 AREA CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN)
— | . = >
‘ I STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN)
\% TOP OF WOOD PLATE
! M ] | FLOOR JOISTS = | GEILING JOISTS
| | % ) T S o | .
al (sex PLAY s
SEE PLA
| yne goe g WELD OR N_L| INSULATION | |
| \ | 44 x1/4" MIN, TOP PLATE - HOLT STEEL WHEN. AREA
| % COL'N TO BELOW IS | |
| | W, BEAM (TYP.) LIVING
AREA / NO
| ‘ % DOUBLE STUDS ON INSULATION |
| \ %, BOTH SIDES OF 3 — {/2" DIA. WHEN
\ | STEEL PIPE COLUMN GARAGE ,
| ‘ ANCHORED WITH 2 o L \e] AREA IS STEEL COL'N Y
% STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2" x 3/16" BELOW BEYOND
| \ (WELDED TO COLUMN AND
> | 1% NAILED TO STUDS) gOOD £
alz Y ﬁCK' G @ )
Z|g ‘ 1/4 FOINTS & FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
Zl= ‘ \ 4
HE £ !
L Ll
: 2l 1 ; < 5
> s} ~ ‘ ‘ m I :
u_ —_—
s | 7 > 1"x2” WOOD STRIPS IN STEEL BEAM
(8 | in CONTACT WITH THE TOP (SEE PLAN)
|8 | %, & OF FLANGE & NAILED
|2 | \% TO THE BOTTOM OF JOISTS
[T
Tla } }% R — 1 8"x6"x3/8" MIN. TOP PLATE
| \ %
| \ %
| \ %
N .
W% 4‘ FLOOR JOIST (SEE PLAN A A 31/2" DIA, |
| ‘ ( ) STEEL PIPE COLUMN MIN,
| 0.188" WALL THICKNESS |
\ \
\
L FIN. FIRST FLOOR (5 \% 4"x4"x1 /4" MIN. BOTTOM PLATE RN R FIN. FIRST FLOOR o\
T \
= ‘
\ \
\ \
Mﬂz o AU g
<
‘ “ —— h < 4 4 a A H ” H < <
| l 2 A v ., g ‘ 4 <4 A < a 8 6"x6"x3/8" MIN
\ N FINISHED GRADE < < 4 BASE PLATE
\ \ 4 2 b 4 < g |
STRUDET INC. | RN . L o L . J 4
| 10"x4"x1/2" BASE PLATE v 2 a 4 4
4 ANCHORED WITH 2 BOLTS 4 /\/
1/2" DIA, 12" LONG AND |
2" HOOK v X — -
P ]
SECTION ELEVATION - < 4
/—{FOAM INSULATION < v
4 <
A 2 4, N
[RLRRRRRRRRRRRR AR Ry < 4 4 4 A
O,
<
I CONCRETE FOOTING ON 4 A o
y NATURAL UNDISTURBED 4 4
STEEL LUNE oF | / SOIL. FOR SIZES SEE
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY STRAP FOUNDATION ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
SECTION A-A WALL DETAIL OF STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN
11l CONTRACIOR SIA_L £1 EGK AN V=PIFY ALL LIM=\SEINS AN 7 The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
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2" x 2" PICKETS CHAMFERED AT |
BOTTOM WITH 2" x 6" TOP CAP
AND 2” X 4" TOP RAIL

(REFER TO DETAIL 1)

3'—6” HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK
FLOOR IS MORE THAN &—11" ABOVE
GRADE AND 3'—0" HIGH WOOD RAILING
IF DECK IS LESS THAN 5'-11" ABOVE
GRADE

MAX. 4" OPENING BETWEEN PICKETS

5/4x6 (PRESSURE TREATED)
DECKING WITH 1/4” GAP

RIM JOISTS

PACKAGE 'Aft'

)

62
(3
.

/

64

> "
i i
N

8 ?—‘

FLOOR JOISTS @
16" 0.C,

| [~ — TYPICAL
(PRESSURE TREATED) | 7/ TP<|L PN ny — BRICK
2 N — VENEER
N — WALL
GUARDS FOR STAIRS SHA}IA_L NOT BE p=! CONSTRUCTION FINISH
LESS THAN 2'—11" HIGH MEASURED ] - FLOOR
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE DRAWN p<| / |5 Z
) THROUGH THE OUTSIDE EDGES OF ] =
3 THE STAIR NOSINGS L ) J | ] B H
2 o Y L Lf’ @ HH U ! 1 '
X :F:)EA?A [IJSPTH =H . i 5@5 =
2 = Kl
% AN 1/2” @ BOLTS @ 24"0/C — x| <sSWWo
(CORRcmogq | Eﬁ 14" MAX. A{:Ross DECK / J‘_¢ — I < géégu
RESISTANT, -1— =) = .
SIMPSON i ~5~ A |- a0 Efzﬂ( ) z
STRONG-TIE REV. (PRESSURE TREATED) - O =L = =
POST CAP- LEDGER BOARD - } ©3E3 1 .1 -
o e 2x4 WOOD . < — S | N
o BLOCKING @ 4'-0" ~ i N PREEA - — == {—x
0.C. MIN. BETWEEN GRADE ©|Z ’
4x4 oQN 6x6 STRINGERS - . e
SOLID WOOD ' .
POST 2x12 STRINGER CONCRETE FOUNDATION WAL |—— “
B - /\l 1/2” ¢ BOLTS @ |-
DETAIL 2 - EE’ESAST CONCRETE | ko) 2 _J\l_ 24”0/C ACROSS DECK E
BEAM-TO-POST ! - 21Z | joop BEAM V. ] -
SCALE: 1' = 1-0 (CORROSION RESISTANT) | (PRESSURE S 2-2X8 LEDGER BOARD I
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COLUMN TREATED) AS oo 2-2X10 LEDGER BOARD FOR .
BASE. 1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLT{ PER PLAN 8., 14” FLOOR JOISTS . :
— @0y’ (PRESSURE TREATED) \/\
12" CONC. PIER i § BRICK MECH. FASTENED
S WTAO 4" CONC. FOUII\iD.
. LL WITH DOVE TAIL
DECK SECTION WITH BRICK VENEER aa ANCHORV‘;ANDMORTAR DETAIL 3
1] | 1 FILL IN BETWEEN ANCHOR BOLT
SCALE: 1/2'=1-0 SCALE: 1" = 1-0
DETAIL 1
— —3" SCREWS "TOE
CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK NAILED® ON OUTSIDE
2x2 PICKET D5 FACE OF STRINGER
GUARD PARALLEL GUARD PERPENDICULAR 2x12 STRINGER ¥8 gm:UJ%I]ZS%TRINGER
TO FLOOR JOISTS TO FLOOR JOISTS
SCALE: 1' = 1-0 SCALE: 1" = 1-0' /] ?RTSA{;SXGC;%R;FIZAPS
%{éﬂs‘; %mség) ﬁér{év?s? %mség‘) %ICTT_'EV{E% T1°/22.."2 BLOCKIN T
(12) o.c. (12) o.c. SCREW @ EACH MEMBER
| 2x6 TOP CAP | 2x6 TOP CAP
-xii\ 2x4 TOP RAIL -xii\ 2x4 TOP RAIL ;}fsgﬁE%DﬂNEACH 1
/) /) E FROM OUTSIDE FACE B I == X
OF STRINGER lo
#7 x 63 mm #7 x 83 mm (2
(2 1/2") SCREW 1/2") SCREW 2x2 WOoD |
2x2 PICKET 2x2 PICKET %IL;’HCKZ'E‘; f%&.’RED
o SCREWS
o PSSO
W Bz (3 DETAIL 5 DETAIL 4
1/4%) NOTE: FASTEN RIM JOISTS SECTION THROUGH SECTION @ TREAD AND
N A U NAILS N TO EACH FLOOR
2~ #8 x 63 mm JOIST WITH 3-82mm STAIR STRINGER STRINGER SECUREMENT STRUDET INC.
(2 1/2") SCREWS (3 1/4”) NALS —CAE =T o SCAE T = o
—\/ 5/4x6 \yooD —\/ #8 x 63 mm (2
DECKING 1/2") SCREWS @ GENERAL NOTES
— 2001 8") 0.C.
é,)#;c;E;f mm mm (%) 1. BRICK TO BE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 15mPa (2200 p.s.i) MIN. UNITS TO BE LAID
2- #8 x 63 mm WITH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS,
WOOD BLOCKING (2 1/27) SCREWS
40 16" 2. MORTAR TO BE TYPE S WITH JOINT THICKNESS OF 10mm (3 /8") MIN. AND 20mm
@ 400 mm (167) 5/4x6 WOOD ,.
o.C. DECKING (3 /47) MAX.
LI = ~ L 3= 47 x 76 mm 3. ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED.
I - i (3") SCREWS 4. WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH,

SPRUCE-PINE-FIR, OR HEM—FIR SPECIES.

5. THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD OF
1.9kPa [40psf]

N FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
FLOOR JOISTS @ 6. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPa AT 28 DAYS AND 5-8%
16" o.C. AIR ENTRAINED.
| DOUBLE RIM JOISTS —| DOUBLE RIM JOISTS
| 7. FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MIN. BEARING PRESSURE OF 201 2 CODE
150kPa [3130psf].
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND 7 The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION for this design and has the qualifications and meets the W O O D D E C K D ET A| I_
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1 1
2x2 PICKETS CHAMFERED AT BOTTOM @ —;ﬁ PACKAGE A1
&ﬂATI[I 2x6 TOP CAP AND 2x4 TOP | | TYPICAL BRICK VENEER
(REFER TO DETAIL 1) \ ' — |WALL CONSTRUCTION
F—6" HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK N I =
FLOOR IS MORE THAN 511" T~ m BRICK -
ABOVE GRADE AND 3'—0" HIGH M~ | VENEER | A-A
WOOD RAILING IF DECK IS LESS N [ | —_
THAN 5'—11" ABOVE GRADE L [ | FINISH
MAX, 4” OPENING BETWEEN - FLOOR :
PICKETS ~ — = (\
5/4x6 (PRESSURE TREATED) ™~ ] % —
(CORROSION DECKING WITH 1/4" GAP ™~ LT % % %
RESISTANT) Ny /| L
mMPioN \\\ [ | C
STRONG-—TIE DOUBLE RIM JOISTS (PRESSURE N |5 \
POST.' CAP TREATED) \\\ ] ) \ _/
3 N 1T T T T T 1 < 1 T <
\X = ﬁ,—H\ H H H\H H i k\ H N— ! ~ - [ 1
D?AUBLE /
— RIM FOR
/ / / \ [ | gggglggT NAIL BEAM TO
(CORROSION RESISTANT) SIMPSON | \ Al- . ~ o o STUDS BOTH SIDES H— L
STRONG-TIE POST CAP - D3 ———] -
| — DOUBLE STUD BELOW
— — BEAM WITH FULL
6x6 SOLID — HEIGHT SINGLE STUD
WooD POST — ON EACH SIDE.
(PRESSURE 4X4 SOLD BRACING [ |
TREATED) (PRESSURE TREATED). [ - N\ N
\/\ 24" LONG AT 45° FOR |
DETAIL 2 - \/\ COLUMNS OVER 7°-0" IN \
L — = HEIGHT
BEAM-TO-POST 4 TYPICAL BRICK VENEER
SoALE: T = 1T w WAL GoNSTRUCTION DETAIL 3
Nt BEAM-TO-STUD WALL
Llé I'ATZ “a v SCALE: 1" = 1-0'
GRADE /u CE i T
G CONC. [ -
- -
(CORROSION RESISTANT) &, FOUNDATION | I\J E
SIMPSON STRONG—TIE COLUMN /\I
BASE, 1/2" DIA, ANCHOR BOLT, “ 4 -‘-OZ L ; »
| =
s += FOUND?
/I s W
‘ CONC. FOOTNG ——}+= . o
12" CONC. PIER N BN R DECK SECTION WITH BRICK VENEER
»
— SCALE: 1/2"'=1'-0"
DETAIL 1 GENERAL NOTES
CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK
1, THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED
GUARD PARALLEL GUARD PERPENDICULAR LOAD OF 1,9kPa [40psf]
TO FLOOR JOISTS TO FLOOR JOISTS
SCAlE T =T O CoAE = o 2. ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED.
#7 x 76mm (3") #7 x 76mm (37)
SCREWS © 300 SCREWS @ 300 3, WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH,
(12 o.c. (1) o.c. SPRUCE-PINE-FIR, OR HEM—FIR SPECIES.
2x6 TOP CAP 2x6 TOP CAP
I |
(I A 2x4 TOP RAIL L4 2x4 TOP RAIL 4. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPa AT 28 DAYS
N N AND 5-8%%5% AR ENTRAINED.
#7 x 683 mm #7 x 63 mm (2
(2 1/27) SCREW 1/2") SCREW 5, FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MIN. BEARING
2x2 PICKET 242 PICKET PRESSURE OF 150kPa [3130psfl
NOTE: FASTEN RIM JOISTS
TO WOOD BLOCKING
N WTH 3—82mm (3
1/4
74 NAILS
2— #8 x 63 mm
(2 172" SCREVS STRUDET INC.
—/ 5/4x6 WoOD N
DECKING #8 x 63 mm (2
1/2") SCREWS @
3—" #7 x 76 mm 200mm (8") O.C.
(37 SCREW 2— #8 x 63 mm
WOED BLOCK(I:%(‘;‘ ) (2 1/2") SCREWsS
® 400 mm (18 5/4x6 WOOD
0,C. / DéCI)éING
~ - ~ I I = 3— #7 x 76 mm
E T — (3“) SCREWS
& l”t " / 8 - "’t —%‘DECK JOISTS © 16"
=y © -—H- o.C.
3 iDOUBLE RIM JOISTS
ok JosTs o e o FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
06 | DOUBLE RIM FASTEN DOUBLE RIM JOISTS TO EACH FLOOR
s JOIST WTH 3-82mm (3 1/4") NAILS 201 2 CODE
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NEW ‘

PATIO
DOOR ‘

MAXIMUM 200mm
STEP AT DOOR

EXISTING
FLOOR

STRUCTURE

CONTINUOUS 38x140 |

TOP RAIL

38x35 PICKETS SECURED ‘

e/

~
-

I/(//|(//

\
\)

W/ 2- Témm SCREWS OR OTHER
APPROVED GUARD SYSTEM ‘

LESS THAN [0Omm OFPENING
BETWEEN PICKETS ¢ NO

Q
I

BETWEEN [40mm & 900mm

MEMBER OR ATTACHMENT
SHALL FACILITATE CLIMBING ‘

NEW POURED CONCRETE
DOOR SILL W/ ©5mm POLY
FLASHING UP BEHIND

4- #9 xTomm SCRENWS
BOTH SIDES OR

S

2- 9.5mm THRU BOLTS ‘
C/W 32mm O.D. WASHERS

EXISTING ‘
RIM JOIST &
SILL PLATE ‘

DOUBLE 2&x&9 LEDGER
LAE& BOLTED TO FDN.
WALL W/ 12Tmm DIA.
BOLTS @ 600mm O.C. MIN.
INTO 2OLID MASONRY

OR CONCRETE

EXISTING |

WOOD DECKING W/ 6mm
CAPS PERPENDICULAR TO
DECK JOIST FRAMING

400mm
|OTOMmM

[&00mm OR LESS
ABOVE GRADE
OVER 1&00mm
ABOVE GRADE

A NS Vittrz= \ AN

I SN\

| JolsT
° | HANGERS

\J\

%

] PLYWOOD FILLER &

WOOD BEAM W/ *—y
S8x29 GUSSETS ON

Ny

><|

BOTH SIDES OF POST i_% H

Temm SCRENWS OR

Tox165 METAL POST

¢ BEAM CONNECTOR T

JOIST SPAN

——h

CANTH_EVERL

S —
8]

&9x&49 MIN. WooD

u N o G

POST ANCHORED &

TO CONC. PIER

& 127mm DIA BOLT

W/ METAL SHOE tHE==3 —%

MIN.

q SHOE ANCHORED

FDN. WALL |

I
MINIMUM 100mm INTO I
CONCRETE PIER i

MIN.

POURED CONCRETE PIER

ON UNDISTURBED SOIL,

|

|
MIN. 1200mm BELOWN GRADE| |
1”4

|

FOR SIZES SEE SHEET DOld

SECTION 'A

|200mm MIN.

MAX. 400mm
FOR 3&x18&4 JOoIST
MAX. 600mm
FOR 38x235 JoIST
MAX. |/6 OF
JoIST SPAN

|1&00mm

MAX.

Aﬁ'

& —CHIMNEY
1

2-2ex|84 +
AOXxAOxE [

| —— 1]

P = q

JoIsT
SPAN

JOISTS @ 600 O.C.

SEE DOld FOR
STRUCTURAL SIZES

S—

PIER

PIER L
w

H—

PLAN

SPACING

SPACING

|
—

-
b

1

=

po———————q

B

SEE DETAIL
SHEET DOlc

LMCBO
STANDARD
DETAILS

PLAN ¢ SECTION

e INOOD DECK FIXED To SOLID MASONRY FOUNDATION WALL

NOTE: UNDER THE BUILDING CODE ACT, THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY IS THE AUTHORITY HAVING

JURISDICTION FOR ENFORCING THE ACT AND [T'S REGULATIONS. IT IS THE RESFONSIBILITY
OF THE ONWNER/DESIEGNER TO ENSURE THAT ALL DESIGNS SUBMITTED FOR A PERMIT ARE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE ACT, BUILDING CODE AND ANY OTHER APPLICABLE LA.

DWG. NO.

DOla

2012




.
T LESS THAN 100mm OPENING
|
[ BETWEEN PICKETS & NO
L MEMBER OR ATTACHMENT
H\“’I BETWEEN [40mm & 900mm
& - SHALL FACILITATE CLIMBING
2 - #x63 SCREWS | =
@ EACH PICKET |
| - CONTINUOUS
L 38x140 GUARD
+1
- ‘ 1200mm O.C.
&9x&9 SUPPORT | = A
POSTS @ 1200mm OC. +1 ‘ '
r
Ea dOO0mm HIGH HANDRAIL
+1 REQUIRED ON STAIRS
NG IF MORE THAN 3 RISERS
| N
2-#1x76 CORROSION )
RESISTANT SPIRAL oo
NAILS OR SCREWS ‘ M
TrPICAL \ — —p
L
|+
+1
/ W
| 1el I—+—:
NOTE: stairs shall 355mm M|, . ol
comply with 355mm YAX. T z % m
attached general > > I+
note #18 T 7 Te N -
1 I R g gl € ) =_+_|
DROPPED FRAMING L+ 41 £ 0 V4 i
MEMBER INTO WHICH =y S t;L 25mm 101 Q < M
EACH STRINGER IS L - 2| ® : \\
END NAILED USING Térmm - I =1
NAILS MAX. 900mm |/'//’f/Ef*\\F \| AN :
BETWEEN STRINGERS NN Elo
- - olZ
[ @LJ ) \8
210mm MIN, & ] v
N2 \NNNSE 7772 N y
N I L ~ 5
I 41 | N
|‘+‘| | @ N ?
235mm MINIMUM : N =
] | STRINGER DEPTH ! IHRS
i SN
SEE SHEET DOla FOR T
[N
ANCHORAGE DETAIL 2 - 4.5mm DIAMETER P
THRU BOLTS C¢/W L
32mm O.D. WASHERS _ o
N =)
38x89 WOOD BLOCKING T
@ |1200mm o.Cc. MIN. i
BETWEEN STRINGERS L
STRINGERS ANCHORED
TO PRECAST CONCRETE‘ .I/H//}.( . d
2 - 45mm DIAMETER Ao o
THRU BOLTS C/W ‘ % F o fle
32 D. WASHERS
GRADE mm O.0. NA IR
SECTION B'
PROVIDE BLOCKING
WHEN JOISTS DO NOT
ALIEN W/ POSTS
p Dy | % ‘
SN S N— : I
&
Q
WOODM § WoOoD I ;2‘55_; AT ¥ | %
5 9 3 Q
. BEAM c R 3 BEAM ———% LOCATIONS %g v
| 38x 54 ‘ oo00mMm|] — 4 eo0omm £ X| ¢ 6
TYPICAL gmm DIA. § d EX
THRU-BOLT Sw| Quw
Q
TYPICAL SIS
BRACING PARALLEL TO BEAM BRACING PERPENDICULAR TO BEAM
FREE STANDING DECKS GREATER THAN 600mm ABOVE GRADE SHALL RESIST
LATERAL LOADING & MOVEMENT. ALL POSTS MUST BE BRACED WHERE THE
SUPPORTED AREA EXCEEDS THOSE LISTED IN THE TABLE ON DOId
LMCBO e NOOD DECK  sTAIR SECTION bwe. NO.
LATERAL SUPPORT FOR FREE STANDING DECKS
STAN DARD NOTE: UNDER THE BUILDING CODE ACT, THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY IS THE AUTHORITY HAVING DO | G
JURISDICTION FOR ENFORCING THE ACT AND |IT'S REGULATIONS. IT IS THE RESFPONSIBILITY
DETAI LS OF THE ONWNER/DESIGNER TO ENSURE THAT ALL DESIGNS SUBMITTED FOR A PERMIT ARE IN 2012
ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE ACLT, BUILDING CODE AND ANY OTHER APFLICABLE LAW.




BEAM SIZING TABLE

SUPPORTED LIVE LOAD |4 kPa LIVE LOAD 25 kPa LIVE LOAD 3.0 kPa
JoisT
LENSTH PIER SPACING (mm) PIER SPACING (mm) PIER SPACING (mm)
(mm) 2000 3000 4000 2000 3000 4000 2000 3000 4000
1500 2/3ex140 | 2/3exie4 | 3/38x235 | 2/3ex140 | 3/3exi84 | 3/38x235 | 3/38x140 | 2/38x235 | 2/38x286
2000 2/3ex140 | 3/3ex184 | 3/38x235 | 2/38x184 | 2/38x235 | 3/28x286 | 2/38x184 | 2/28x235 | 3/38x286
2500 2/3exiea | 2/38x235 | 3/38x286 | 2/38x124 | 3/38x235 | 3/38x286 | 2/38x184 | 3/38x235 | 4/38x286
3000 2/38x184 | 2/28x235 | 3/38x286 | 2/38x184 | 3/38x235 | 4/38x286 | 2/38x184 | 3/38x235 | 4/28x286
3500 2/3exie4 | 3/38x235 | 3/38x286 | 2/38x124 | 3/38x235 | 4/38x286 | 3/2ex184 | 3/38x286 N/A
4000 2/38xI84 | 3/38x235 | a/38x286 | 2/32x184 | 3/38x286 N/A 3/38xI84 | 3/38x286 N/A
JOIST SIZING TABLE
LIVE LOAD 14 kPa LIVE LOAD 25 kPa LIVE LOAD 3.0 kPa
JoisT
SPAN JOIST SPACING (mm) JOIST SPACING (mm) JOIST SPACING (mm)
(mm) 305 406 elo 305 406 elo 305 406 elo
2000 3&x140 3&x140 3ex140 3&x140 38x140 3&x140 3ex140 3ex140 3&x140
2500 38x140 38x140 Sox|84 38x140 38x140 Sox84 38x140 3ox|84 38x|84
3000 3ox140 3ox|184 3ox|84 3ox|184 Box|B4 35x235 Box|&4 Box|&4 38x235
3500 3ox184 3ox184 36235 3ex184 38x235 36x235 38x235 38x235 35x235
4000 35x235 36x235 36x286 36x235 35x235 36266 38x235 38x235 38x286
FOOTING SIZES PIER SIZES POST SIZING TABLE
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES (kPa) MAX. SUPPORTED DECK AREA (M2)
POST | MAXIMUM
solL BEARING DIAMETER | M2 ?IZI)E I(-E)IeHT LIVE LOAD (kPe)
TYPE PRESSURE (kPa (mm) mm M
(kPa) ] 25 30
SOFT CLAY 40
¥e 10.86 &7 148
LOOSE SAND . 200 003
OR GRAVEL CENEE 15 5493 476 4.09
FIRM CLAY 15 250 0.05 20 215 255 2.1
DENSE OR oo
COMPACT SILT 500 008
STIFF CLAY 150
DENSE COMPACT
SAND OR GRAVEL 50 550 olo 20 3.7 EXE .43
TILL 200 400 o3 25 .32 148 6.43
40140
CLAY SHALE 300 500 020 3.0 635 510 438
SOUND ROCK 500 600 030 35 4 4| 354 3.04
PIERS | SUPPORTED DECK AREA
Pl 2x 17 =34m2 i ~ i <
~ P2 2x26 =52m2 I B I E
| | V)
4L P3 2x 17 =34m=2 [ g
~l > | N 9 n1oS
n| P4 |4 x 17 = 24m ' 2" BEAM BI 27 BEAM B2 ¢ 1 A
w | es 14 x 26 = 36m2 I @ - - @ i T
T | o I
0 Pe 4 x 17 = 2.4m2 i 0 o §
] o ]
E BEAMS | SUPPORTED JOIST LENGTH : “ 9 L8
©
ﬁ Bl 2000mm | 2" BEAM B3 BEAM B4 S :L
— — —@—1 s
B2 2000mm ! | Q
| N P9
B3 [400mm e T 4y
B4 1400mm l400|  2600mm | 2600mm L 400],
BEAM SPAN = 2600mm PIER SIZE (M2) = SUPPORTED DECK AREA (M2) x MIN. 19 (kpa) LIVE LOAD
JOIST SPAN = 2000mm SOIL BEARING CAPACITY (kpo)

GENERAL NOTES

I. A MINIMUM LIVE LOAD OF |4 (kPa) SHALL
BE APPLIED IN ALL LOCATIONS.

2. THE PRESCRIBED SNOW LOAD FOR 225 SELECTED ONTARIO
LOCATIONS IS INDICATED IN COLUMN |12 OF TABLE 1.2 IN e.
SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINE SB-I OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE.
THE SNOW LOAD SHALL BE APFLIED AS THE MINIMUM LIVE LOAD

WHERE IT IS GREATER THAN 1.4 (kPa)

7. CONCRETE PIERS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL. THE
BEARING CAFPACITY OF THE SOIL SHALL BE DETERMINED

THE TOP OF THE PIER

BY 140x140 POSTS.

3. A SITE PLAN OR SURVEY |19 REQUIRED SHOWING ALL LOT LINES 4

DIMENSIONS, SIZE & LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING BUILDINES & DECKS.

4. LUMBER NO. 2 SPF OR BETTER WOOD POSTS MIN. &4x&9 (SOLID).
USE CORROSION RESISTANT SPIRAL NAILS OR SCRENWS.

5. A DECK IS NOT PERMITTED TO BE SUPPORTED ON BRICK VENEER
©. CANTILEVERED JOISTS AND BEAMS ARE LIMITED TO I/6 THE 2.

MEMBERS LENGTH.

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
MAXIMUM HEIGHT REFERS TO THE HEIGHT OF THE POST FROM

TO THE DECK SURFACE.

4. BEAMS WITH MORE THAN 2 MEMBERS MUST BE SUPPORTED

1O, THE ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE SHALL BE REDUCED
BY 50% WHILE THE WATER IS AT OR NEAR THE BOTTOM OF THE
FOOTING EXCAVATION.

Il. CONTACT YOUR LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR FURTHER

INFORMATION ABOUT LOCAL SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES.
JOISTS SPANNING MORE THAN 2100mm ARE TO HAVE

BRIDGING AT LEAST EVERY 2I00mm O.C..

TITLE DWG. NO.
LMCBO WOOD DECK STRUCTURAL SIZING TABLES
STAN DARD NOTE: UNDER THE BUILDING CODE ACT, THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY IS THE AUTHORITY HAVING DO | d
DETAI LS JURISDICTION FOR ENFORCING THE ACT AND |IT'S REGULATIONS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE ONNER/DESIENER TO ENSURE THAT ALL DESIGNS SUBMITTED FOR A PERMIT ARE IN 2012
ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE ACT, BUILDING CODE AND ANY OTHER APPLICABLE LAW.




2006 Supplementary Standard SB-7 %! Onteric

2006 » Supplementary Standard SB-7 ‘E} Ontari

SB-7 Guards for Housing and Small
Buildings

2.1, Materials

2.1.1. Lumber Grades

(1) The minimum grade of sofrwood dimensicn lurobe? for post, rails and joiss shall be Northers Species, No. 2.

2) The micimum grade of sofiwood dimension lumber for pickets shall be Northern Species, No. 2 Picler orade.

(3) Wood for pickets shall be tree of loose fmors,
(5ez Appendix A.)

SB-7 Pagel

Table 2.1.2
Minimum Size of Loadbearing Eiements

Guard Element Minimum Stze, mm {in)
B9 x 88

(4" x 4" nominal)
38 xe8

(2* x 4" nominal)
3889

(2" ¥ 4" nominal)
32xr22

(1% x 1)

Post

Top Rall

Bottom Fail

Ficke! / Baluster

Coiumn 1 2

Table 2.1

Minimum Size of Fioor Eiements

#7 x76 mm 2] 3

SCREWS @ 300 -

: \ ToF ’WL\\N AXONCOMETRIC
[ | #7 x 43 mm 2 47 |

- - - _5?_?5\‘\’ 7
l * - f 38 X B9 (2" x 47 N
[ Mt

-

RafL et

,#6 76 mm 27

/\/J B PICHETS / SCREWS @200 {E7)
_’\ _/\/ _ . _ \/_. /' 2-#8x 76 mm [27 SCREWS
{ B 2-#7x76(27 / / THROUGH 38 %140 {2° x &7)
SCREWS QUTER DECK BOARD
| \ / PER JOIST CONNECTION
. . - N ST
- . = \ AR JoIST
_... . = - \ — | JoisE @ 408
H o _ j
i i
FRCNT ELEVATICN SIDE ELEVATICN

Detail ED-3

Fioor Siemeni . WMinimum size, mm {in)

o 2Ex140
{*i2" x € nominal),
when each is plank iasiened with £ - €3 mm (254 naiis

Dimension Lumber Decking
38 %89

(2" x 4" nominal),
wien each pignk is fesiened with 2- 78 mm {27 nails

Dimension Lumber Joists o
T ) Jaist {2" x B nominal)

Cawmn i 2

Exterior Connection: Cantlleversd Picket Screwed to Rim Joist and Deck

o
-
m

s
Provide e suitetle post, rawrn, or solid suppori at e2ch end of the guerc.
Waoc for cantiieveres picke:s stall be Narihem Species.

Fas1en nim ioisi tc e2cn feor joisi with 2 - 82 mm (234°) nails.
Dimensicns shown &re in MM uniess otherwise speciied.

B R -4



2006 ‘. Supplementary Standard SB-7 &) Ontario

2006 Supplementary Standard SB-7 &) Ontaric

#7x76mm 27
SCTREWE @ 300

Ny

f - — #7% 63 mm {2 %Y
l . | SCREW .

. I :
<|> : Dj 2509 37 ) V] AXONOMETRIC
i

RALL

PICKETS

—\— —/\/— . — V- 2. 38 x 76 M [27 SCREWS
/\ /\ #0x 8P [3 147 AT BACH 3 % 14D {2° 1 ¢7) BOARD
SCREW

| .
>
1

/

o ol J——; =
, i g ' \71 Rl JOIST
< ° o = = i S \ é
o I \7/\ LBLOCKNG @ 435 (167
5 E I

] g H
N #7376 (2 SCREW

FRONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATICN

Detail ED~4

Se#BxI6mm (3
SCREWS

PLAN TCOP RAIL

AP

- AXONOMETRIC

ONE SASTENER IN HORIZONTALLY CRIEWIATED PORTION OF TOF RAL
AND TWO IN VERTICALLY ORIENTATED PORTION.

1 ]

£ e s =l

F
N —V

FRONT TOP RAIL SIDE TOP RAIL

11

~ Exterior Connection: Cantilevered Picket Screwed to Rim Joist and Deck,
Guard Parallel to Floor Joists

Notes:

1. Provide £ suiiabie post, return, of solic suppon &t eacn end of the guard.
2. Wood for camileveres picket shall be Northem Species.

3. Fasten rim joisi o blocking with 3 - B2 mm (3%7) nails.

Dimensions shown are in mm uniess oifierwise speciied.

SB-7 Page 26

Detail ED-5

Exterior Connection: Corner Joint

Notes:

1
2

Screws fesiening pickels are omitted for clarity.
Previoe & minimum of 10 pickets beyond the rewrn if end rastaint of the cuard is provided by this rewrn cetall only.
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L4x3x1/4 x 5" J %‘ ne \—WB L4x3x1/4 x 5"J %YP ) \_ BOLT TYP
LG B/S £ LG B/S 4 7—17—<‘_5 3 3 SIDES 1/ € 4
" TYP
L L4x3x1/4 x 6"J : - \—W1o
IM LG B/S 4 |
W O 2 ) L
——\10 OR W12 1
f 1
TYP
DETAIL 1. DETAIL 2. 7 DETAIL 3. ¥
et e
N N | |
K\ K\ W 1 O K\ N
< <
W g P We(W8) 4D I l
0 T0 L = T0 5 &
W8 3. W10(W12) r W10 ——
CONNECTION i CONNECTION b CONNECTION o
SECTION 1—1
SECTION 1-1
SECTION 1-1
Wwio . B 1 5776 3 SIDES W12 . & 1 77 3 SIDES
/ o]+ ya ] &
1
~ ~ 3 SIDES
7 3/16
- -
HHR el 4 &
H ] z
< %o . o =
fauill 7 ) al w 4E§ Z |
{ E Z g
T ) 1 ‘ ‘ 1
e i STRUDET INC. 4
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1
z
2»
TYP
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
o |l & L L
DETAIL 4. DETAIL 5. DETAIL 6.
<> il @
< S < <
© I o
W10 W12 ANGLE -/
ALL BEAM SIZES SECTION 1-1
10 TO e TO
W12 W12 - BEAM
SECTION 1—1 SECTION 1—1 2012 CODE
11l CONTRACIOR SIA_L £1 EGK AN V=PIFY ALL LIM=\SEINS AN 7 P‘Ie rL11I'1ddersign€fd Ea; revr:ewed |afr‘1d takes rezponsibili:]y
CONCITONE CN ST GLFGRE =ROCCCIING WITIH CONSTRUCTION. or this design and has the qualifications and meets the
e e ey Eﬁ?ﬁoﬁ;ﬁm JATDIN JTSIGN G0LP 6 Tequirements set out in the Ontario Bullding Code to be 1 1 STEEL BEAM D ETA' I_S
I e o PO QUALACHTON NoRWATON
T}i_?s AVINSS SR ;QH -;CNS:TFECTDIG‘ VE:'_AF:IJ"FI‘{ PAI9R O s Required unless d?izg_'; iﬂsf(:xe ¥ under Division C, Subsection ROUNDELHOMESINC:
BRI e ' RIGAMOND HILL
ﬁ;{c}:m:;ﬁuc:‘sn NVER™S MUST 3€ VER FIEC PRIOZ TO POUSING Walter Bofter 1031 D ESI G N G ROU P I N C VIODEL NANE
JATDIN DZSIGN GCLP NC. HAS NO™ BZEN RETAINED 5 CATRY LT 3 NAME SIGNATURE BCIN 64 JARDIN DR, SU|'|'E 3A T 5
PR THF A Bt O T CONTSABTOR OR ELR SOPAGTORTO. » | MAYT7,2021 | ADDDTO..0B; ISSUED FOF >ERMT N RSGI_SQTRATION INORWATION VAUGHAN ONT. 14K 3P3 ' SCALE: Nfs
CARRY LT TH= VIIRK IN ACCOSDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT equirea unless design is exempt under Division €, Supsection ' _ i - LT N
E::;?:T:\TZGBM INSTRLMZNT OF SCRYVCL. IS PROVICED BY AND IS | AUG. 17,2018 | PRESAZEDTC PACAAGE AY Y J3:4 o the pulding code e Qgﬁﬂgﬁ_ou?f%gjgéﬁ]ggs?g%égqa7] 3 * ° PROJ. No. DWG. No.
~HE OPENTY OF ARCIN DESIGN GROUP ING ~HS DRAWING 15 NOT ISSLED TO CLIENT jardin design group inc. 27763 ' ' BI LD 50-03 9
OFFECHE No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION: FIRM NAME BCIN N

DRAWN BY:

I DRAW NG NAME: G=NERAL NOTES



2012

PACKAGE 'Aft'

i aooo STUDS OR
ETAL STUDS
2x8 WOOD BLOCKING
BETWEEN WALL STUDS
35" LONG MIN. GRAB BAR
4-31/2" SPIRAL | N
12” SOLID BLOCKING NALS BOTH
CENTERED AT 36" — o SIDES (TYP.) | ¢ ¢
ABOVE FINISHED FLOﬁR
BOTH SIDES OF DOOR JAMB ‘ ‘
¢ —Ft—- - - 3 - -— Ly 7 _ L P
¢ —- - - 2:4%?*::;:2:*:::::::::%\::*%77@
‘ 4” |
7 >
<C
=
. _ S 1 - _ _] I a4 ] o
5 ‘. ~ TUB " 5
b >
I = I )
| = | =
| = l o>
= |
[ | -~
| |
| = |
- | ] |
5'—0" MAY VARY
RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY (OBC 9.6.8.)
BATH TUB FRONT ELEVATION
SDES (T1P) BOOING.
:;;"-’i;é% THSP'RAL BETWEEN WALL
STUDS | woop STUDS OR WOOD STUDS OR
1 1 | METAL sTuDsS METAL STUDS "
- Vy -
1 LT 2x8 WOOD BLOCKING
} } 4-31/2° SPRAL /" |BETYEEN WALL, Sus
NAILS BOTH 24" LONG MIN. GRAB BAR
| SIDES (TYP.) AS PER Q.B.C. 3.8.3.8.(6)
] | 30" 6 1/2"
3 (i MIN. 1 3/16" TO STRUDET INC.
N T 11/2" MAX.
[ L
: i T 7 7 T+ + -
Q I A ¢ 3 N (= = S SRS = —H
. (| + ol e o . +H . - F
(I i S—— 77_7_77 it; —— z z | | .
o fE=TE==2 |
[“ T o m @j
’ s )
‘ ’ o (@)
; | 6 301/2 | | i i o |
< L S SIS u__ J FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
- T o )
1t ] [ 7 I -~ =~ { f{r A0 q
I | N P I I N 1 S
<2 b 0 o AN 7 STRUCTURAL
—_ M N P
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/ \ L / \ GRAB BAR (OBC
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TYPICAL ROOF
CONSTRUCTION

VENTED SOFFIT

food TRIM

AR SPACE

NOTE: Insulation as
per SB-12 pkg. Al

PLAN VIEW

STUCCATO

BATT. INSULATION BETWEEN STUDS

VARES
VARIES RS.0. VARES VAREES Wooo TRM
STUCCATO BOARD FINISH
STUCCATO BDARD FINISH GAP IN NAILERS
4" x 3 WooD NALERS WINDOW FRAME 17 x 3" §ooD NAILERS
AR SPACE —— #5 BUILDING PAPER SHIM SPACE #5 BUILDING PAPER
/2" OR 3/# EXTERIOR 1/2" OR 3/4" EXTERIOR |
WooD TRIM — GRADE PLYWOOD GRADE PLYWOOD
| [
| B m f = =
% ’
o< (
ki — = PREFIN, METAL FLASHING
= BRIK
EER }_l
[ X X ] PLYWOOD ON
- 1 ROOF RAFTERS
1/2" DRYWALL FINISH fiNDoW TRIM
6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRER

BOARD FINISH CLADDING (OBC 9.27.)

1/2° DRYWALL FINISH
6 NIL POLY VAFOUR BARRIER
BATT. INSULATION BETWEEN STUDS

FIN, FLOOR

STEEL
STRUCTURE

BRICK BEYOND

CROSS SECTION
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STRUDET INC.
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%)
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Soc001
2> S

v\
Nog o O
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CUT OPENING FOR NEW
EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR
& PROVIDE LINTEL

SEE NOTE NO. 7.

TIE NEW CONCRETE TO
EXISTING W/ 1-10M ROD
8 INCHES LONG & MIN.
4 INCHES INTO WALL
EVERY OTHER COURSE

BO2
WALL INSULATION
SEE NOTE NO.4

UNDERPINNING
NUMBERS INDICATE }7
SEE SEQUENCE OF WORK

(@16” 0.C)
O FOIL 0~ 0 -0
FLOOR | )
FLock |— ey // |HANORAIL N 2| %
B8R & S| =
ol o
1
\\ P
A F D
NEW GUARD
WEEPING TILE
TO EXISTING
L 3—0" MIN.
LA T POURED CONCRETE SLAB
10 5-0" MAX. ~{ & STEPS 32MPa W/
PLAN 5%—8% AIR ENTRAINMENT
PROVIDE DEADBOLT
EXTERIOR @ EXTERIOR DOOR
S LIGHT
. HANDRAIL W/ 2"
© CLEARANCE FROM WALL
R GUARD SEE
~ NOTE NO.6 |7
I Z GRANULAR
£ =  BACKFILL 4"[MAX. NOSING REINF.
5 - W/ 10M BARS
L2
— ”
= MASONRY OR 10M @ 12” 0.C.
L POURED CONC. | 2 DOWELS
2 SEE NOTE NO.5 BOTTOM REINFORCING
. 4" WEEPING TILE |1OM O 1Z\0C W/
: MIN. 1(1/2)” CONC. COVER
z W/ 1—(1/6)" STONE (172)
= COVER CONNECT | TEMP. STEEL
TO EXISTING [10M @ 12" 0.C.

SECTION A’

'E:—
Clo
.- |
Z|E
S| D PROVIDE 2" BEAD BOARD (SEMI RIGID)
- | 5 - gﬁ%wggrxl RASND 6" OF CLEAR STONE
o fag|
A1=z5 \
¢t’i l l l UNDERPINNING
CONNECT DRAIN TO: BEYOND SEE
— STORM SEWER OR SUMP PIT 8" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE DETAIL BO1b & BO1c
— CONNECTION TO SANITARY SEWER m'[;'-v‘g{“‘é’x_)"?ﬁg (g%R'ggNTA'- y
OR WEEPING TILE NOT PERMITTED OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL WITH 10M U/S OF FOOTINGS
— PROVIDE TRAP&CLEANOUT FOR Rg‘gﬂ;go}’m%‘f O.C. BETWEEN WAL/ & STEP FOOTINGS
SUMP PIT SYSTEM MIN. 4'-0"
BELOW GRADE

GENERAL NOTES:

1. FOOTINGS:

16”x6” POURED CONC. FOOTING
ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON

NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL.

2. CONCRETE:

MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF 32 MPA @ 28 DAYS W/
5% TO 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

3. EXTERIOR STAIRS:

RISER: 4(7/8)"MIN. | 7(7/8)"MAX

RUN: 8(1/4)"MIN. | 14"MA
TREAD: 9(1/4)"MIN. | 14"MAX

4. INSULATION:

MINIMUM R20c.i. INSULATION W/ VAPOUR

5. RETAINING WALL:

REINFORCING STEEL IN SIDE WALLS TO BE
LOCATED ON OUTSIDE FACE OF WALLS WITH
1(1/2)” CONCRETE COVER.

6. GUARDS:

3’'—6" HEIGHT WHERE DISTANCE FROM GRADE TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT
EXCEEDS 5'—11"; 2’'—11” FOR LESSER HEIGHTS. MAXIMUM 4" BETWEEN
VERTICAL PICKETS. GUARDS SHALL BE NON—CLIMBALE AND IN
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 2012 DIV.B 9.8.8 AND SB-7

7. LINTELS:
SOLID MASONRY/CONCRETE: 2-3(1,/2)"x3(1/2)"x(1 /4)" STEEL ANGLES
BRICK VENEER: 1—3(1 /2)"x3(1 /2) x(1/4)°L "+ 2—2"x

WOOD FRAME /SIDING:

8. UNDERPINNING:
UNDERPINNING, OR EXTRA DEPTH FOOTING TO A LEVEL 4 FT. BELOW THE

BARRIER ON THE INSIDE FACE OF THE  WALKOUT SLAB, IS REQUIRED FOR ALL FOOTINGS WITHIN A 4 FT. RADIUS
EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL. OF ANY POINT OF THE WALKOUT SLAB.
nne DWG. NO.
%MO 45 1 I BASEMENT WALKOUT BO1RH

PLAN & SECTIONS

2020




2012

PACKAGE 'Aft'

GENERAL NOTES
1. EXTERIOR STAIRS
_ N R [ 7 7/8" RISE MAXIMUM
N s B 10" RUN MINIMUM
- ‘ e | 1’—2" RUN MAXIMUM REV.
} « } } N } 2. MASONRY TES
| S UNHEATED AREA LT WHEN BRICK FACING IS USED ABOVE GROUND
RN ‘ N FOR POURED CONCRETE | B LEVEL, PROVIDE 3/16" DIA. CORROSION
; SLAB STRUCTURE REFER z RESISTANT METAL TIES @ 36" HORIZONTAL &
\ o \ a1 TO ARCHITECTURAL | 8" VERTICAL
| Al L F. oo DRAWINGS
[ e N 3. GUARDS
o . - - — | ARE REQUIRED AROUND CONCRETE SLAB IF
\ R ‘ St L s \ MORE THAN 2'—0" ABOVE GRADE & ON
|| . 4 s S e e BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS CONTAINING MORE
B - e T ; - — THAN 6 RISERS, MINIMUM 31 HIGH FOR
—————— 7 dr—-\r— STAIRS MINIMUM 35" HIGH FOR PORCHES UP
b ‘ | GUARD & 1 — 1 TO 5'—11” ABOVE GRADE. MINIMUM 42" HIGH
Lo ] | UNEX e | HANDRALL | | . |BOTT0M"RE|N,.—_ FOR GREATER HTS.
| \ N I 1 — 1 | 10M e8” o.C. 4. HANDRAIL
L] L J a7 @ ARE REQUIRED WHERE STEPS HAVE MORE
¥ L Y i — % i THAN 3 RISERS , HANDRAIL HEIGHT 31" —
\ : . | | uPPER REINF. 38",
‘L . : : J‘ H— & — | 10M @8” o.. 5. FOUNDATION WALLS
*********** THICKNESS OF FOUNDATION WALLS IS
NOSING | DEPENDANT UPON VENEER CUT 8" FOR UP
?&ANFE} A‘% | TO 26" VENEER CUT HEIGHT 10" FOR
FOUNDATION CROUND FLOOR VENEER CUT OVER 26" HIGH
PLAN 6. CONCRETE
M MINIMUM CON?ARETE STRENGTH SHALL BE
4650 PSI [32 Pa]ng 5%-8% AIR
FOR POURED CONCRETE | CLEAR SPACING ENTRAINMENT MINIMUM CONCRETE SLAB
SLAB STRUCTURE REFER .,
BETWEEN PICKETS TO THICKNESS 5
TO ARCHITECTURAL L
DRAWINGS BE 4" MAX. NO MEMBER
BETWEEN 4° & 2'-11" 7. CONCRETE COVER
ABOVE SLAB .
PROVIDE MINIMUM 3/4" CLEAR CONCRETE
COVER TO REINFORCING BARS
NOSING
REINF, W/
10M BARS
F TR S . ® L2 e e
o \ . MASONRY EXTERIOR ’
L. LTINS FACING, FILL SPACE | :
- o ) BETWEEN WALL & 4 4
IE— BOTTOM REINF. . . FACING W/ MORTAR .
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